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Product
Product numbeÍ
Batch number
Date of analysis

Expiry date

Packaging and storage

Desoiption

ldentification
Appearance of solution
Specific optical rotation
Ninhydrin-positive substances

Impurity A and other related
substances
pH
Chlorides
Sulphates

AÍnmonium
IÍon
Hea\y metals

Loss on drying
Sulphated ash
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HPLC
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lo/o nH2O

3 hÍ, 105 "C

dried substance

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M. van \Vissen, pharmacist

DepartÍnent of Quality Confiol Duchefa B.V.

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemie B.V.

^ 
A. lofmanweg 7

V 2O3l BH Haarlem
ïhe Nethêflands

Postbus BO9 r3i lO)23 531 90 93 KVK:34O73OOI
2OO3RVHaaíem o info@duchefa.)l È! IBAN: NL54 iNCE 0651 4661 BO

Tl-le Netherlands duchofa biochemle com B C: INCBNL2A

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

LTRYPTOPHAN
T0720
015705
l3-07-2020
31-07-2025

store protected Ílom líght

SPECIFICATION
white to almost white
crystalline powder
conform
conform
-33.0 - -30.0
conform
conform

5.5 -'7 .0
< 0.02
< 0.03
< 0.02
< 0.002
< 0.0015
< 0.3
<0.t
98.5 - 101.0


